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2
19:00

1609 m
5.902 

Flach

Get Daily Price Boosts At Unibet Handicap
Rennpreis: 5.902  (3.140 1.474 736 368 184)

PLCPT

1
1609

Box: 9
ML: 3,25

61.20

Classic Speed
6j. b W (Kodiac - Alluring Park)

Trainer: Brian Toomey
Besitzer: Vinny & Ted Racing Syndicat

S D Bowen

10.12 Kempton 2 59.4 1408 3.140 6,5 S D Bowen Adace, Galaxy Wonder
05.11 Kempton 10 59.9 1609 3.140 13,0 H Crouch Magdalayna, Amica, Prefer The Sister
20.10 Bath 7 61.2 1609 3.454 9,0 George Wood Lovely Jubly, Whiteley Way, Gladiadora
22.08 Newmarket 6 62.6 2012 5.154 21,0 S M Levey Gretna Dreams, Huggable, Calibos
17.07 Epsom 6 63.5 1713 4.449 23,0 K Shoemark Jiff's Army, Royal Pleasure, Tex

2
Box: 10
ML: 9,0

61.20

Adace
8j. b S (Adaay - Marjong)

Trainer: D K Ivory
Besitzer: Radlett Racing

John-F Egan

02.01 Chelmsford City 9 59.0 1609 3.664 26,0 J F Egan Nebula Stars, Arthur Rose, Al Waqidi
10.12 Kempton 1 59.0 1408 3.140 17,0 J F Egan Classic Speed, Galaxy Wonder
26.11 Chelmsford City 6 59.9 1408 3.664 12,0 J F Egan Tam Lin, Impulse Buy, Mister Sandman
23.09 Lingfield 4 60.3 1610 3.245 6,5 Jefferson Smith Borderline Madness, Rainbow Sign, Three 
11.09 Chelmsford City 2 60.8 1609 3.664 15,0 Jefferson Smith Iftikhaar, Crownthorpe

3
Box: 6
ML: 2,75

60.80

Homme De Fer
5j. b W (Oasis Dream - Femme De Fer)

Trainer: A W Carroll
Besitzer: Wedgewood Estates

William Carson

22.12 Lingfield 1 59.4 1409 4.711 4,3 William Carson Roman Emperor, Tilsworth Max
10.12 Kempton 4 59.4 1408 3.140 5,0 William Carson Adace, Classic Speed, Galaxy Wonder
01.12 Wolverhampton 1 57.6 1441 3.140 3,0 William Carson Reputation, Overlooked
31.10 Southwell 3 57.6 1621 4.711 4,0 William Carson Heretic, Tootsie
06.10 Wolverhampton 2 57.6 1441 3.245 4,3 William Carson Mwafaq, Beautiful Dawn

4
Box: 3
ML: 7,5

59.90

Whiskey Sunrise
4j. b W (Sergei Prokofiev - Infamous Angel)

Trainer: P Phelan
Besitzer: T Slater

Callum Shepherd

08.12 Lingfield 6 60.3 1610 4.711 11,0 Paddy Bradley Dandy Khan, Villalobos, Volendam
25.11 Lingfield 5 59.4 1610 3.140 12,0 Paddy Bradley Arthur Rose, Mount Mogan, Fulford Cross
03.11 Kempton 4 58.1 1609 3.140 81,0 Paddy Bradley Valentine Boy, Super Hit, Jazz Scene
23.09 Lingfield 7 59.0 2414 3.888 251,0 Paddy Bradley Master Vintner, Gold Penny, Tyraxes
02.09 Goodwood 8 59.0 1991 8.100 301,0 Rhys Clutterbuck Master Vintner, Jupiter Ammon, Goodwood 

5
Box: 5
ML: 13,0

59.40

Angelica K
6j. gr S (Mastercraftsman - Mechanism)

Trainer: S Hodgson
Besitzer: P C F Racing Ltd

Alistair Rawlinson

14.10 Leicester 14 58.1 2012 3.140 15,0 Alistair Rawlinson Mystical Maria, Glitter Code, Little Tiger
08.09 Windsor 13 61.2 2303 3.768 5,0 Tom Marquand Just Adair, Electric Bass, Honour Whim
25.07 Sandown 4 57.2 2002 4.449 9,0 Alfie Redman King's Castle, Mrembo, Foreseen
09.07 Kempton 5 54.9 2212 4.187 23,0 Alfie Redman Fiddlers Green, Dr Waksman, Fihrayn
07.05 Kempton 7 55.8 1609 4.187 6,5 Ashley Lewis Ombrecell, Top Of The Class, Redredrobin

6
Box: 7
ML: 8,0

58.50

First Encounter
5j. b W (Le Brivido - Miss Meticulous)

Trainer: J Gallagher
Besitzer: T J F Smith

Edward Greatrex

02.01 Chelmsford City 8 57.2 1609 3.664 13,0 Darragh Keenan Nebula Stars, Arthur Rose, Al Waqidi
08.12 Lingfield 4 59.9 1610 4.711 4,5 Rossa Ryan Poke The Bear, Bear To Dream, Kondratiev 
27.11 Chelmsford City 2 57.6 1609 3.664 5,5 Edward Greatrex Gladiadora, Rogue Identity
20.11 Southwell 7 57.6 1621 3.140 8,5 P J McDonald Amber Honey, Borderline Madness, Harswe
23.10 Chelmsford City 2 60.3 1609 3.664 12,0 Daniel Muscutt Tonal, Chloe's Courage

7
Box: 11
ML: 51,0

58.10

Pave The Way
4j. b S (Advertise - Lady Mascara)

Trainer: M G Rimell
Besitzer: Minster Paving Ltd

J Mitchell

06.01 Southwell 8 58.5 1621 4.711 34,0 P Mulrennan Imola, Amarachi, Brinton
09.12 Newcastle 7 58.5 1614 3.140 29,0 P Mulrennan Concert Boy, Typeface, Trais Fluors
13.09 Bath 11 60.8 1609 3.454 19,0 Charles Bishop James Park Woods, Up The Anti, Fact Or F
19.08 Kempton 8 58.1 1609 4.187 23,0 Charles Bishop Tuesdays Child, Tronido, Dollyana
14.06 Bath 9 58.5 2046 3.454 34,0 Georgia Dobie Pomme Pomme, Twilight Moon, Rebel Cove

8
Box: 4
ML: 34,0

57.60

Cherry Hill
5j. ch S (Ulysses - Cherry Orchard)

Trainer: D J S Ffrench Davis
Besitzer: Martyn Butler & Partner

Ben Ffrench-Davis

28.05 Kempton 10 52.6 1609 4.187 41,0 Isobelle Chalmers Stella Hogan, Foreseen, Between Me And U
29.04 Brighton 12 59.9 1606 3.454 51,0 J F Egan Havana Mojito, Comedian Leader, Voltaic
24.03 Lingfield 10 61.2 2012 3.140 29,0 J F Egan L'immortale, Big Narstie, Sunset In Paris
13.12 Southwell 7 59.4 1621 4.711 11,0 S M Levey United Force, Northern Cracksman, Twistali
06.11 Kempton 4 59.4 1609 3.140 5,0 Finley Marsh The Spotlight Kid, Sold The Dream, Reel Po

9
Box: 2
ML: 26,0

57.20

Marchetti
9j. b S (Camelot - Though)

Trainer: J C Fox
Besitzer: Y T Mehmet

Alec Voikhansky

02.12 Lingfield 9 54.0 2012 3.140 51,0 K T O'Neill Salaria, Bintazzo, Muy Muy Loco
15.10 Kempton 7 55.8 2413 3.140 26,0 Nicola Currie Buxted Too, Blue Train, Sir Patchy
01.10 Kempton 3 55.3 1609 3.140 8,5 K T O'Neill Final Night, Sir Patchy
13.09 Bath 8 59.4 1609 3.454 2,8 Tyrese Cameron James Park Woods, Up The Anti, Fact Or F
04.08 Windsor 3 61.2 2012 3.454 4,5 Alec Voikhansky Nasim, The Pug

10
Box: 8
ML: 67,0

57.20

Mister Knockout
4j. b W (Rumble Inthejungle - Drawing)

Trainer: G Brown
Besitzer: S Gardiner

Charles Bishop

01.12 Wolverhampton 11 56.2 1906 3.140 81,0 Nicola Currie Magic Runner, Token Love, The Dark Baron
19.10 Kempton 4 69.9 3219 6.535 101,0 David Bass One Horse Town, Premier, Banksman
18.09 Kempton 8 58.1 1609 3.140 67,0 Millie Wonnacott Island Ocean, Valkyrja, Villalobos
03.09 Lingfield 10 61.2 2414 3.245 41,0 Daniel Muscutt Cardinal Point, Jack Langley, Advertorial
11.03 Wolverhampton 5 61.2 1739 4.711 13,0 P J McDonald Hock Eye The Noo, Harryella, Manton Road

11
Box: 1
ML: 51,0

57.20

Weston Court
5j. b W (National Defense - Mollie's Girl)

Trainer: R Harris
Besitzer: R Jarrett

Rob Hornby

08.12 Lingfield 11 57.2 1610 4.711 34,0 Rob Hornby Poke The Bear, Bear To Dream, Kondratiev 
01.12 Wolverhampton 9 57.2 1441 3.140 23,0 S D Bowen Havana Club, Kodebreaker, The Cola Kid
03.11 Wolverhampton 7 57.2 1441 4.711 29,0 S D Bowen Von Krolock, Bandello, Scenario
30.09 Bath 11 55.8 1609 3.454 29,0 Nicola Currie Thapa VC, On A Vespa, Rating
30.06 Windsor 4 59.9 1638 3.768 13,0 K Shoemark Galileo's Compass, Rival, Dandy Khan

Ergebnis: Quoten:


